

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**PA Bankers Contact:** Sara Hocker Director of Marketing & Communications (717) 255-6912; <a href="mailto:shocker@pabankers.com">shocker@pabankers.com</a>

**Dollar Bank Contact:** Frank Buonomo Vice President, Public Affairs (412) 261-8105; <u>buonomof@dollarbank.com</u>

May 8, 2023

## PITTSBURGH BANKER ELECTED TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR STATEWIDE ASSOCIATION

**Pittsburgh, PA.** – Dr. Paul Spradley, vice president, diversity, equity & inclusion for Dollar Bank, A Federal Savings Bank, has been elected to the Pennsylvania Bankers Association's (PA Bankers') Board of Directors. In his role, Dr. Spradley will work with the PA Bankers Board of Directors to determine the policies and administration of the association.

"We welcome Dr. Paul Spradley to the PA Bankers Board of Directors," said Duncan Campbell, PA Bankers' president & CEO. "With his wide background and passion for the industry, he brings a unique perspective to our board. We look forward to working with him as we continue to represent an expansive and diverse membership and help our members to support their communities and the commonwealth."

Spradley is an active member of the association and currently serves on the PA Bankers Diversity, Equity & Inclusion Advisory Group. His term will run through June 30, 2024.

Spradley has been serving as the vice president of diversity, equity and inclusion for Dollar Bank since July of 2020. In his role, he supports the Bank's ongoing commitment to an inclusive culture through education, data analysis and programming across the Ohio, Pennsylvania and Virginia markets.

"The invitation to serve on the PA Bankers Association board is a true honor," said Spradley. "As a member of the DEI Advisory Group, this partnership has strengthened my professional network and provided a framework to better understand challenges and opportunities in the banking industry. Serving on the board is a perfect extension of

my day-to-day work, and an incredible opportunity to share success in the DE&I space with partners in the banking industry across the state and the country."

PA Bankers has been bringing banks and bankers together for more than 125 years to learn, grow, serve and engage with their peers, communities and lawmakers. The association has built a strong reputation as a leading advocate for pro-banking policies at the state and federal levels, as well as the delivery of quality education, products and services for banks of all sizes and their employees.

###